02/12/2025, 09:00 Gmail - Re: Interested in V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator

M G ma|l Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Interested in V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator

1 message

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 24 November 2025 at 09:16
To: "Jirayu (Meaw) Hensuk" <info@chumroenmedical.com>

Cc: Chirada Petcharit <chirada.cmp@gmail.com>, Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>

Bcce: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Good morning,

Thank you for your email. | would be happy to provide a quotation but our system requires me to set up
an account for you. To do so, | need your invoice and delivery addresses please.

The HS code is 90318080-00.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th — 20th November, Dusseldorf
UK Pavilion — Hall 16, Stand H03-1

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, 24 Nov 2025 at 08:31, Jirayu (Meaw) Hensuk <info@chumroenmedical.com> wrote:
Dear Kate,

Hello! My name is Jirayu, I'm oversea coordinator and assistant to Miss Chirada. | will proceed with the
purchase order to you shortly. Could you please advise the quotation and HS code for this device to us?

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:183761342180309557 1%7Cmsg-a:r-99015444090562... 117
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Best Regards,

Jirayu Hensuk

Oversea Coordinator and Assistant to Miss Chirada
Chumroen Medical Products co., Ltd.

Tel: +662-511-5699

On Mon, Nov 24, 2025 at 3:23 PM Kate Giriffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning Chirada,

Thank you for your reply.

Please let me know if you require a proforma invoice detailing carriage charges, bank charges and
insurance. If you do, | would need your invoice and delivery addresses.

Many thanks.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th — 20th November, Dusseldorf
UK Pavilion — Hall 16, Stand H03-1

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, 24 Nov 2025 at 08:17, Chirada Petcharit <chirada.cmp@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Catrin,
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Our purchasing department will proceed next step to purchase this device.
Thank you
Best Regards,

Chirada Petcharit

uiuid wa. 2 a.A. 2025 1Ia1 19:08 Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk> ifiaui:
Dear Chirada,

| am writing to follow up on your enquiry regarding the V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator (part
number 1410000). As previously confirmed by my colleague Kate, the unit price is $922.60 each
EXW. The device would be shipped from the United Kingdom, and once we receive your invoice
and delivery addresses, we can provide a proforma invoice including carriage, bank charges, and
insurance.

Please let me know if you require any further details or supporting documentation to assist you in
proceeding with this order.

If your enquiry is no longer relevant or required, kindly advise so that we may update our records
accordingly.

I look forward to your reply.

Kind regards

Catrin Hollings
Marketing
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Working Hours: Tuesday - Thursday 8.30am - 2.30pm

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th — 20th November, Disseldorf
UK Pavilion — Hall 16, Stand H03-1

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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On Tue, 9 Sept 2025 at 11:55, Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Chirada,

I am writing to follow up on your enquiry regarding the V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator (part
number 1410000). As previously confirmed by my colleague Kate, the unit price is $922.60
each EXW. The device would be shipped from the United Kingdom, and we can provide a
proforma invoice including carriage, bank charges, and insurance once we receive your invoice
and delivery addresses.

Please let me know if you require any further details or documentation to assist you in
proceeding with this order.

If your enquiry is no longer relevant or required, kindly advise so that we may update our
records accordingly.

I look forward to your reply.
Kind regards

Catrin Hollings
Marketing
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Working Hours: Tuesday - Thursday 8.30am - 2.30pm

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing
list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Fri, 1 Aug 2025 at 13:36

Subject: Re: Interested in V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator
To: Chirada Petcharit <chirada.cmp@gmail.com>

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your email.

Yes, the device would be shipped from the UK. | used USD on the proforma invoice due to
your company being in Thailand.
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Kind regards
Kate Giriffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and
in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use
email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken
or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing
list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 1 Aug 2025 at 13:31, Chirada Petcharit <chirada.cmp@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Kate,

The product is sent to us from UK, right? | see the currency is in US dollar. Could you
please confirm.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Chirada Petcharit
On Mon, 14 Jul 2025, 17:22 Kate Griffiths, <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning,
Thank you for your email.
The price of part number 1410000 - V1000 is $922.60 each EXW.
If you require a proforma invoice detailing carriage charges, bank charges and
insurance, | would need your invoice and delivery addresses in order to set up an
account for you.
Many thanks.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
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http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely
and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please
continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is
unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action
taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our
mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, 14 Jul 2025 at 10:18, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Chirada Petcharit <chirada.cmp@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 14 Jul 2025 at 08:34

Subject: Re: Interested in V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator

To: <info@viamed.co.uk>, info chumroenmedical <info@chumroenmedical.com>

Dear Sir,
Do you have any update?

Best Regards,

Chirada Petcharit

Tu¥uii w. 9 n.A. 2025 1a1 17:01 Chirada Petcharit <chirada.cmp@gmail.com> e
3
Dear Sir,

We are Chumroen Medical Products Co., Ltd. in Thailand. Since we are the
importer and distributor of Fetal Doppler in Thai market. We would like to use your
V1000 Fortal Heart Simulator with out products. Therefore, please advise your
distributor in Thailand. However, if you have no distributor in our country, please let
us know. Then, we would ask for the price and can you supply it to us.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Chirada Petcharit
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